Cal St. San Marcos (11-12,7-10 CCAA) -vs- Chico St. (17-5,12-4 CCAA)
02/08/20 at Art Acker Gym, Chico, CA

Date: 02/08/20 Score By Period 1 2 Total
;‘t':‘ez: d;ig:p%zs Cal St. San Marcos 35 38 73
Site: Art Acker Gym, Chico, CA Chico St. 42 37 79
Referees: Shelby Flowers, Robbie Cesena, Mo Muscol
Cal St. San Marcos 73
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Brown,Marcus * 31 6-10 1-1 6-7 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 2 19
05 McCain,Jayce * 33 5-10 0-0 7-8 1-5 6 2 5 0 0 1 17
33 Goudeau,Darius * 27 4-7 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 11
21 Fuller,Khalil * 31 5-9 0-0 0-2 3-4 7 4 1 4 0 0 10
04  Seits,Blake * 24 1-5 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 3
10 Gil-Fernandez,Alex 16 3-7 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 6
02 Sloan,Bryce 26 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 0 5
31 Dunn,Sean 1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25  Scalmanini,Kyle 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 6] 1 2 0 0 0 0
12  Bowsher,Chase 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (0]
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-54 5-12 14-20 7-21 28 20 13 10 0 3 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-27 55.56 % 1-3 33.33% 4-5 80.00 %
Second Half 12-27 44.44 % 4-9 44.44 % 10-15 66.67 %
Total 27-54 50.0 % 5-12 417 % 14-20 70.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 O
Chico St. 79
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
45 Duffy,Malik * 33 5-11 2-6 2-2 5-7 12 2 2 1 0 1 14
05 Brooks,Isaiah * 30 5-10 3-7 1-2 0-4 4 4 5 1 0 1 14
25 Briggs,Justin * 24 7-9 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 3 1 1 2 1 14
11  Warren,Kevin * 26 3-7 0-3 6-8 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 1 12
02 Geraci,Calvin * 25 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 2 0 0 8
12 Orr,Colby 20 3-6 2-4 1-2 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 9
04 Hamilton,Joshua 17 1-4 1-2 0-1 0-1 1 0 3 1 0 0 3
01 Stroud,Amari 6 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
34 LaShells,Spencer 13 0-2 0-1 2-3 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
44  Wright Jr.,Kelvin 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 4 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-55 10-27 13-20 10-24 34 19 18 9 2 4 79
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-26 57.69 % 8-15 53.33 % 4-4 100.00 %
Second Half 13-29 44.83 % 2-12 16.67 % 9-16 56.25 %
Total 28-55 50.9 % 10-27 37.0% 13-20 65.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Wright
Jr.,Kelvin

Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 5 times(s)
Bench Points: 17

Points off Turnovers: 18

Points in the Paint: 30

Largest Lead: 0 O

Fast Break Points: 3



VISITORS: Cal St. San Marcos

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chico St.

GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,KHALIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCCAIN,JAYCE

FOUL by FULLER,KHALIL
TURNOVER by FULLER,KHALIL

MISS JUMPER by FULLER,KHALIL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SEITS,BLAKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCCAIN,JAYCE
GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,KHALIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,MARCUS

GOOD 3PTR by GOUDEAU,DARIUS
ASSIST by MCCAIN,JAYCE

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by MCCAIN,JAYCE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by GOUDEAU,DARIUS
FOUL by SEITS,BLAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SEITS,BLAKE

SUB OUT by MCCAIN,JAYCE

SUB OUT by FULLER,KHALIL

SUB IN by SLOAN,BRYCE

SUB IN by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX
SUB IN by SCALMANINI,KYLE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOUDEAU,DARIUS

FOUL by SCALMANINI,KYLE

GOOD FT by BROWN,MARCUS

GOOD FT by BROWN,MARCUS
SUB OUT by BROWN,MARCUS

19:36

19:21
19:02
19:02
18:38

18:13
17:57
17:44

17:32
17:16
17:07
16:52

16:38

16:23
16:05
15:35
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:20
15:02
14:40
14:21
13:55
13:48
13:48
13:48
13:39
13:32
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21
13:21

2-0

2-2

2-5

4-5

4-8
7-8

7-10
9-10

11-10

11-12

12-12

13-12

V2

H3

H1

H4
H1

H3

H1

Vi

H1

Vi

GOOD JUMPER by GERACI,CALVIN
ASSIST by BRIGGS,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by DUFFY,MALIK
ASSIST by WARREN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,MALIK
TURNOVER by BRIGGS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,KEVIN

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS, ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by GERACI,CALVIN

REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,KEVIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GERACI,CALVIN
SUB OUT by BROOKS, ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
SUB IN by ORR,COLBY

SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN

MISS 3PTR by ORR,COLBY

TURNOVER by WARREN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by ORR,COLBY

SUB OUT by WARREN,KEVIN

SUB IN by STROUD,AMARI

MISS JUMPER by DUFFY,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,MALIK

GOOD LAYUP by DUFFY,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN

SUB OUT by DUFFY,MALIK
SUB IN by LASHELLS,SPENCER



SUB IN by DUNN,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DUNN,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by DUNN,SEAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SCALMANINI,KYLE
SUB OUT by GOUDEAU,DARIUS
SUB IN by MCCAIN,JAYCE

SUB IN by BOWSHER,CHASE
MISS FT by DUNN,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by SLOAN,BRYCE
FOUL by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUNN,SEAN

SUB IN by FULLER,KHALIL

GOOD LAYUP by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX
SUB OUT by BOWSHER,CHASE
SUB IN by SEITS,BLAKE

SUB IN by GOUDEAU,DARIUS
GOOD JUMPER by MCCAIN,JAYCE

REBOUND DEF by MCCAIN,JAYCE
GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,KHALIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by SLOAN,BRYCE

STEAL by MCCAIN,JAYCE

SUB OUT by SLOAN,BRYCE

SUB IN by BROWN,MARCUS

GOOD DUNK by FULLER,KHALIL(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROWN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SEITS,BLAKE
MISS 3PTR by SEITS,BLAKE

MISS 3PTR by GOUDEAU,DARIUS

13-15

15-15

15-17

17-17

17-19

19-19

21-19

23-19

25-19

25-21

H2

H2

H2

V2

V 4

V 6

V 4

MISS 3PTR by LASHELLS,SPENCER
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN
GOOD 3PTR by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
ASSIST by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN

FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN
SUB OUT by ORR,COLBY

SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN
SUB IN by BROOKS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by BRIGGS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMILTON,JOSHUA

GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
ASSIST by BROOKS,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by LASHELLS,SPENCER
SUB OUT by STROUD,AMARI

SUB OUT by LASHELLS,SPENCER
SUB IN by GERACI,CALVIN

SUB IN by DUFFY,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by HAMILTON,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by GERACI,CALVIN

FOUL by GERACI,CALVIN
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
SUB IN by WARREN,KEVIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARREN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by GERACI,CALVIN
MISS JUMPER by DUFFY,MALIK(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by FULLER,KHALIL --

MISS LAYUP by FULLER,KHALIL(in the paint) 07:22
= REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,MALIK
FOUL by MCCAIN,JAYCE 06:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:59
06:59 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
06:59 SUB IN by LASHELLS,SPENCER

06:52 25-24 V1 GOOD 3PTR by GERACI,CALVIN
-- ASSIST by BROOKS,ISAIAH

06:28 SUB OUT by BROOKS, ISAIAH
06:28 SUB IN by ORR,COLBY
SUB OUT by MCCAIN,JAYCE 06:28
SUB OUT by FULLER,KHALIL 06:28
SUB IN by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX 06:28
SUB IN by SCALMANINI,KYLE 06:28
06:26 FOUL by LASHELLS,SPENCER
06:26 SUB OUT by GERACI,CALVIN
06:26 SUB OUT by DUFFY,MALIK
06:26 SUB IN by STROUD,AMARI
06:26 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by SEITS,BLAKE 06:26
SUB IN by SLOAN,BRYCE 06:26
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARCUS(in the paint) 06:19 27-24 V3
05:55 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GOUDEAU,DARIUS 05:55
SUB IN by BOWSHER,CHASE 05:55
GOOD LAYUP by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX(in the paint) 05:37 29-24 V5
ASSIST by SCALMANINI,KYLE --
05:16 TURNOVER by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
STEAL by BROWN,MARCUS 05:16
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARCUS 05:12
FOUL by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX 05:01
05:01 29-25 V4 GOOD FT by LASHELLS,SPENCER
05:01 SUB OUT by WARREN,KEVIN
05:01 SUB IN by GERACI,CALVIN
SUB OUT by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX 05:01
SUB IN by SEITS,BLAKE 05:01
05:01 29-26 V3 GOOD FT by LASHELLS,SPENCER
GOOD LAYUP by SLOAN,BRYCE(in the paint) 04:51 31-26 V5

ASSIST by SCALMANINI,KYLE =

04:36 31-29 V2 GOOD 3PTR by ORR,COLBY
MISS LAYUP by SEITS,BLAKE(in the paint) 04:15
REBOUND OFF by SEITS,BLAKE -

04:08 FOUL by STROUD,AMARI

GOOD FT by BROWN,MARCUS 04:08 32-29 V3
04:08 SUB OUT by STROUD,AMARI
04:08 SUB IN by DUFFY,MALIK

SUB OUT by BOWSHER,CHASE 04:08

SUB IN by GOUDEAU,DARIUS 04:08

GOOD FT by BROWN,MARCUS 04:08 33-29 V4
03:48 33-31 V2 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,COLBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SEITS,BLAKE 03:32

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:32
03:32 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
03:32 SUB OUT by LASHELLS,SPENCER
03:32 SUB IN by BROOKS, ISAIAH
03:32 SUB IN by BRIGGS,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by SEITS,BLAKE 03:32

SUB OUT by SCALMANINI,KYLE 03:32

SUB IN by MCCAIN,JAYCE 03:32

SUB IN by FULLER,KHALIL 03:32



MISS JUMPER by MCCAIN,JAYCE

REBOUND DEF by GOUDEAU,DARIUS
TURNOVER by FULLER,KHALIL
FOUL by GOUDEAU,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by FULLER,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by MCCAIN,JAYCE
GOOD JUMPER by MCCAIN,JAYCE

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MARCUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FULLER,KHALIL
TURNOVER by FULLER,KHALIL

03:10

02:47

02:31

02:09
01:58
01:47
01:47
01:47
01:36
01:25
01:25
01:12
00:56

00:32
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:09

33-34

33-35
33-36

35-36
35-39

35-42

H1

H2
H3

H1
H 4

H7

GOOD 3PTR by GERACI,CALVIN
ASSIST by DUFFY,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by GERACI,CALVIN
MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by ORR,COLBY

GOOD FT by DUFFY,MALIK
GOOD FT by DUFFY,MALIK
FOUL by DUFFY,MALIK

BLOCK by BRIGGS,JUSTIN

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,ISAIAH
ASSIST by ORR,COLBY

STEAL by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by DUFFY,MALIK
SUB IN by LASHELLS,SPENCER
GOOD 3PTR by ORR,COLBY
ASSIST by BROOKS,ISAIAH

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. San Marcos Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chico St.
20:00 SUB OUT by ORR,COLBY
20:00 SUB OUT by LASHELLS,SPENCER
20:00 SUB IN by WARREN,KEVIN
20:00 SUB IN by DUFFY,MALIK
SUB OUT by SLOAN,BRYCE 20:00
SUB IN by SEITS,BLAKE 20:00
19:53 FOUL by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by MCCAIN,JAYCE(fastbreak) 19:53 36-42 H6
GOOD FT by MCCAIN,JAYCE(fastbreak) 19:53 37-42 HS5
19:30 TURNOVER by BROOKS,ISAIAH
STEAL by BROWN,MARCUS 19:30
GOOD DUNK by BROWN,MARCUS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 19:26 39-42 H 3
ASSIST by MCCAIN,JAYCE -
19:12 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,KEVIN
- REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
19:08 39-44 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
FOUL by FULLER,KHALIL 19:08
19:08 MISS FT by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by GOUDEAU,DARIUS --
GOOD 3PTR by SEITS,BLAKE 18:59 42-44 H2
ASSIST by MCCAIN,JAYCE -
18:33 42-46 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,KEVIN(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARCUS(in the paint) 18:15 44-46 H2
ASSIST by FULLER,KHALIL -
18:15 FOUL by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by BROWN,MARCUS 18:15 45-46 H1
18:15 SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
18:15 SUB IN by LASHELLS,SPENCER
17:53 MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by GERACI,CALVIN



MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MARCUS

FOUL by BROWN,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by SEITS,BLAKE
REBOUND OFF by FULLER,KHALIL
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MARCUS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by MCCAIN,JAYCE
FOUL by FULLER,KHALIL

FOUL by FULLER,KHALIL
TURNOVER by FULLER,KHALIL

SUB OUT by FULLER,KHALIL
SUB IN by SLOAN,BRYCE

REBOUND DEF by GOUDEAU,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by GOUDEAU,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOUDEAU,DARIUS
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MARCUS
ASSIST by MCCAIN,JAYCE

REBOUND DEF by MCCAIN,JAYCE
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by MCCAIN,JAYCE
MISS FT by BROWN,MARCUS

SUB OUT by MCCAIN,JAYCE

SUB OUT by GOUDEAU,DARIUS
SUB IN by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX
SUB IN by SCALMANINI,KYLE
SUB OUT by BROWN,MARCUS
SUB IN by BOWSHER,CHASE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN,MARCUS

MISS 3PTR by SCALMANINI,KYLE

17:41
17:24
17:19
17:14
16:55
16:55
16:45

16:37

16:27
16:27
16:00
16:00
15:41
15:24
15:22
15:01
15:01
15:01
15:01
15:01
15:01
14:37

14:22

14:15

14:05

13:48
13:21
13:21
13:12
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01
13:01

13:01
13:01
13:01
12:58

45-48

45-51

45-53

47-53

47-55

50-55

50-57

51-57

H3

H 6

H8

H 6

H8

H5

H7

H 6

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS, ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS, ISAIAH
ASSIST by GERACI,CALVIN
SUB OUT by GERACI,CALVIN
SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOSHUA

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, ISAIAH
GOOD LAYUP by DUFFY,MALIK(in the paint)
ASSIST by BROOKS, ISAIAH

FOUL by BROOKS,ISAIAH

GOOD JUMPER by DUFFY,MALIK
ASSIST by BROOKS,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WARREN,KEVIN
SUB IN by ORR,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
MISS 3PTR by ORR,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,MALIK

STEAL by BROOKS, ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by HAMILTON,JOSHUA(iN the paint)

SUB OUT by BROOKS, ISAIAH
SUB OUT by LASHELLS,SPENCER
SUB OUT by DUFFY,MALIK

SUB IN by STROUD,AMARI

SUB IN by GERACI,CALVIN

SUB IN by BRIGGS,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by BROOKS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by STROUD,AMARI



TURNOVER by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX

FOUL by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX
SUB OUT by BOWSHER,CHASE
SUB OUT by SCALMANINI,KYLE

SUB IN by MCCAIN,JAYCE
SUB IN by FULLER,KHALIL

TURNOVER by SLOAN,BRYCE

FOUL by SEITS,BLAKE

MISS JUMPER by MCCAIN,JAYCE

SUB OUT by SEITS,BLAKE
SUB IN by BROWN,MARCUS
MISS JUMPER by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MARCUS
MISS 3PTR by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by FULLER,KHALIL

GOOD FT by MCCAIN,JAYCE
GOOD FT by MCCAIN,JAYCE

MISS FT by FULLER,KHALIL
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by BROWN,MARCUS

REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,BRYCE
GOOD LAYUP by MCCAIN,JAYCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by FULLER,KHALIL

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MARCUS(in the paint)
ASSIST by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX

FOUL by SLOAN,BRYCE

12:47
12:35
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
12:19
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:36
11:36
11:36
11:30
11:30
11:14
11:14
11:03
11:03
11:03
10:41
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:27
10:12

10:04

09:54

09:26
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:52
08:39
08:39
08:24

08:03
07:50
07:31

07:13

06:48

06:44
06:44

51-59

51-61 H10

51-62 H11

51-63 H 12
51-64 H 13

H8 GOOD DUNK by BRIGGS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMILTON,JOSHUA

GOOD LAYUP by STROUD,AMARI(in the paint)
ASSIST by HAMILTON,JOSHUA

GOOD FT by STROUD,AMARI

FOUL by STROUD,AMARI

SUB OUT by STROUD,AMARI
SUB IN by WARREN,KEVIN
FOUL by BRIGGS,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
SUB IN by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN
SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
SUB IN by DUFFY,MALIK

STEAL by WARREN,KEVIN

GOOD FT by WARREN,KEVIN
GOOD FT by WARREN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN
TURNOVER by GERACI,CALVIN

SUB OUT by ORR,COLBY

SUB IN by BROOKS, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,KEVIN
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, ISAIAH

SUB OUT by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN
SUB IN by LASHELLS,SPENCER
FOUL TECH by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN

52-64 H12
53-64 H11

55-64

57-64

FOUL by WRIGHT JR.,KELVIN

STEAL by DUFFY,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by GERACI,CALVIN
REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by LASHELLS,SPENCER

H9
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,KEVIN

H7

MISS 3PTR by DUFFY,MALIK
REBOUND OFF by LASHELLS,SPENCER

SUB OUT by GERACI,CALVIN



06:44 SUB IN by HAMILTON,JOSHUA

06:44 MISS FT by LASHELLS,SPENCER
REBOUND DEF by FULLER,KHALIL --
06:38 FOUL by BROOKS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by MCCAIN,JAYCE(fastbreak) 06:38 58-64 H6
06:38 SUB OUT by WARREN,KEVIN
06:38 SUB OUT by LASHELLS,SPENCER
06:38 SUB IN by ORR,COLBY
06:38 SUB IN by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by MCCAIN,JAYCE(fastbreak) 06:38 59-64 H5
FOUL by SLOAN,BRYCE 06:26
06:26 MISS FT by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX(in the paint) 06:00
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,MALIK
05:49 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,BRYCE 05:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, ISAIAH
05:19 TURNOVER by DUFFY,MALIK
MISS JUMPER by FULLER,KHALIL 05:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,MALIK
04:44 MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,MALIK
04:38 MISS JUMPER by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
REBOUND DEF by MCCAIN,JAYCE --
04:35 FOUL by BROOKS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by SLOAN,BRYCE(fastbreak) 04:35 60-64 HA4
04:35 SUB OUT by HAMILTON,JOSHUA
04:35 SUB OUT by BROOKS, ISAIAH
04:35 SUB IN by GERACI,CALVIN
04:35 SUB IN by WARREN,KEVIN
MISS FT by SLOAN,BRYCE(fastbreak) 04:35
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFFY,MALIK
FOUL by MCCAIN,JAYCE 04:07
04:07 60-65 H5 GOOD FT by ORR,COLBY
04:06 MISS FT by ORR,COLBY

-- REBOUND OFF by DUFFY,MALIK
03:58 60-68 H8 GOOD 3PTR by DUFFY,MALIK
-- ASSIST by ORR,COLBY

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MARCUS 03:40

REBOUND OFF by FULLER,KHALIL --

GOOD LAYUP by FULLER,KHALIL(in the paint) 03:39 62-68 H6

03:39 FOUL by DUFFY,MALIK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:39

SUB OUT by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX 03:39

SUB IN by SEITS,BLAKE 03:39

MISS FT by FULLER,KHALIL 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,KEVIN
03:26 62-70 H8 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,KEVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SLOAN,BRYCE 03:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,COLBY
FOUL by SLOAN,BRYCE 03:08
03:08 62-71 H9 GOOD FT by WARREN,KEVIN(fastbreak)
03:08 SUB OUT by GERACI,CALVIN
03:08 SUB IN by BROOKS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by SLOAN,BRYCE 03:08
SUB IN by GOUDEAU,DARIUS 03:08
03:08 MISS FT by WARREN,KEVIN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SEITS,BLAKE --
02:56 FOUL by ORR,COLBY
MISS FT by MCCAIN,JAYCE 02:56



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCCAIN,JAYCE

MISS LAYUP by MCCAIN,JAYCE(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MARCUS(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by BROWN,MARCUS

SUB OUT by SEITS,BLAKE

SUB IN by SLOAN,BRYCE

SUB IN by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX

FOUL by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX

SUB OUT by GIL-FERNANDEZ,ALEX
SUB IN by SEITS,BLAKE

REBOUND DEF by SLOAN,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by GOUDEAU,DARIUS

GOOD LAYUP by MCCAIN,JAYCE(in the paint)
FOUL by SLOAN,BRYCE

GOOD 3PTR by GOUDEAU,DARIUS
ASSIST by SLOAN,BRYCE
FOUL by GOUDEAU,DARIUS

MISS JUMPER by MCCAIN,JAYCE

63-71
63-73

63-75

65-75

65-76

68-76

70-76

70-77
73-77

73-78
73-79

Hs8
H 10 GOOD LAYUP by BRIGGS,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DUFFY,MALIK

BLOCK by BRIGGS,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,KEVIN

H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WARREN,KEVIN

H 10

H 11 GOOD FT by WARREN,KEVIN

MISS FT by WARREN,KEVIN

H8
FOUL by ORR,COLBY
TURNOVER by ORR,COLBY
H 6

MISS FT by BROOKS, ISAIAH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H7 GOOD FT by BROOKS,ISAIAH
H 4

H5 GOOD FT by WARREN,KEVIN
H6 GOOD FT by WARREN,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, ISAIAH



